AMD R Series RX-421ND quad-core 2.1 GHz CPU (Turbo Core up to 3.4 GHz),
supports up to 64GB DDR4 memory and 10GbE connectivity
8 / 12 / 16-bay NAS
TS-x73U Series
b   Two 10GbE SFP+ LAN ports
a  Redundant power supplies
TS-1673U-RP, TS-1273U-RP, TS-873U-RP
Increase reliability &

Hardware Specifications
Model specifications are subject to change without notice. Please refer to www.qnap.com for the latest information.
Ordering Information:
64GB RAM: TS-1673U-RP-64G, TS-1673U-64G, TS-1273U-RP-64G, TS-1273U-64G, TS-873U-RP-64G, TS-873U-64G
16GB RAM: TS-1673U-RP-16G, TS-1673U-16G, TS-1273U-RP-16G, TS-1273U-16G, TS-873U-RP-16G, TS-873U-16G
8GB RAM: TS-1673U-RP-8G, TS-1673U-8G, TS-1273U-RP-8G, TS-1273U-8G, TS-873U-RP-8G, TS-873U-8G